## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raymarine Limited		11/25/2004	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Raymarine UK Limited	
Street Address:	Quay Point, Northarbour Road	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	P06 3TD	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1385772	AUTOHELM
Registration Number:	1660611	SEATALK
Registration Number:	2090301	SPORTPILOT
Registration Number:	2876041	RAYTECH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: LBAILEY@LAWABEL.COM

Correspondent Name: LESLIE BAILEY
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Abelman Frayne & Schwab

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0349

900048298

H \$11

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW Y	666 Third Avenue New York, NEW YORK 10010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM		
Signature:	/VMT/		
Date:	05/05/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Raymarine CON#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0350



# THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 4578449

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

RAYMARINE UK LIMITED (originally called DMWSL 386 LIMITED, changed its name on 14th January 2003 to RAYMARINE LIMITED, which was changed on 25th November 2004 to RAYMARINE UK LIMITED each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 31st October 2002.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 5th July 2005

**RECORDED: 05/05/2006** 

TANIA COSH

for the Registrar of Companies



— for the record

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0351